extension of this Agreement unless Subrecipient provides justification satisfactory to Commerce in

of Community Development
approves such.

Section 21 (a), Funding/Consideration, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

The funding for this Agreement shall not exceed Five Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars and
Zero Cents ($530,000.00) subject to the availability of funds.  The State of Florida and

annual appropriations by the Legislature and subject to any modification in accordance with
Chapter 216, F.S. or the Florida Constitution.

Attachment A  Project Description and Deliverables, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced